| FORM DTO-1595 | 05-08-2000 | TION FORM COVER SHEET | II S. DEPT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|---|---|
| 1-31-92 | | NTS ONLY | Patent & Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Comm | 101349266 | record the attached original documents | or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying | | 2. Name and address of receivin | g party(ies): |
| Francisco Javier Bo | ONAL VILLANOVA | Name: Lucent Technologies I | nc. |
| Manuel FERNÁNDEZ RO | OMERO | Address: 600 Mountain Avenue, | |
| | | Murray Hill, NJ 0797 | <u>14-0636</u> |
| | nveying party(ies) attached ()Yes | (A) NO | APR 21 DPR/FI |
| 3. Nature of Convey | yance: | | 21 /FI |
| | (X) Assignment | () Merger | NA B |
| 4-21-00 | () Security Agreement | () Change of Name | APR 21 M 9: OPR/FINANCE |
| | (X) Other <u>Corrected Cov</u> <u>Reel 010490, I</u> | er Sheet to Correct Second Assign Frame 0226 | or's name wecorded at |
| | Execution Date: <u>December</u> | ber 16, 1999 | |
| Additional name(s) and ac | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Tradicional name (s) and ac | 100 (a) | | |
| 4. Application nur | mber(s) or patent number(s) |): | |
| If this document is b | peing filed together with a new app. | lication, the execution date of the applicat | ion is: |
| A. Patent appl: | _ | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | 09/439,048 | | |
| | Additional number | ers attached? ()Yes (X)No | |
| 5 Name and address | s of party to whom | 6. Total number of applic | ations |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u> | | and patents involved: | [1] |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, | | [] Enclosed | |
| Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. | | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | |
| Street Address: | 255 S. Orange Ave. | out to | |
| | P.O. Box 3791 | 8. Deposit Account Number: | |
| City: Orlando | | 12-2325 | |
| _ | da Zip: <u>32802</u> | If any additional extension and or, if any additional fee for c | /or fee is required, laims is required. |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| | 20 1.01 | | |
| 9. Statement and | nd signature. | | |
| | turnel adapt and he | lief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and document. |
| correct and an | y attached copy is a | Little copy of the original | |
| | INON | 10/mm - | April 17, 2000 |
| Paul J. Ditmye | r VVC | Signature | Date |
| Name of Person | Signing | | document: [4] |
| Total number o | f pages including cov | er sheet, attachments and | document. [4] |
| | | | FNT |

REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0044

| PORT PRO-1535 MAD RE 01 | -20-2000 | T H.S. DEDT. OF COMPENS | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1-31-92 1.13.00 | | Patent & Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 | | ginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 1248440 2. Name and addres | s of receiving party(ies): | |
| Francisco Javier BONAL VILLANOVAIAN 1 3 2000 0 | Name: <u>Lucent T</u> | | |
| Manuel Fernández ROMERO FERNÁNDEL | | tain Avenue, P.O. Box 636 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | - | 1111, 140 07374-0036 | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| (X) Assignment | () Merger | | |
| () Security Agreement | () Change o | f Name | |
| | , , | | |
| | | - | |
| Execution Date: <u>Decemb</u> | | | |
| Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)N | No | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl | : | o of the application in | |
| | | | |
| A. Patent application No.(s) 09/439,048 | B. Patent No | . (5) | |
| | | _ | |
| | ers attached? ()Yes (X)N | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total num and paten | ber of applications ts involved: [1] | |
| Name:Christopher F. Regan, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, | [] Enclosed | | |
| Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. | [X] Authorized to deposit according | to be charged to unt. | |
| Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. | doposite in the second | | |
| P.O. Box 3791 | 8. Deposit Account | Number: | |
| City:Orlando | 12-2325 | | |
| State: Florida Zip: 32802 | If any additional | extension and/or fee is required, | |
| 01/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000256-122325 09439048 | or, if any addition | nal fee for claims is required. | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and bell correct and any attached copy is a | lief, the forego true copy of the | original document. | |
| DM | 1) Dotran | | |
| Paul J. Ditmyer Name of Person Signing | Signature | <u>January 7, 2000</u> Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover | v er sheet, attach | ments and document: [4] | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, FRANCISCO JAVIER BONAL VILLANOVA of Madrid in the Country of Spain, and MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ROMERO of Madrid in the Country of Spain, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING OPERATOR STAFFING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 12, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/439,048, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

<u>j ?/ 16/ / ?d</u>/ Date

FRANCISCO JAVIER BONAL VILLANOVA

12/16/1444

MANUEL FERNANDEZ ROMERO

3

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 04/21/2000